
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3569
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2021

LAND AND BORDER CROSSING AGREEMENT

†3569.    SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA: 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state 

(a) the  details  of  countries  that  have  signed  the  land  and  border
crossing agreement with India;

(b) the other subjects on which agreement have been signed in order to
promote financial and social connect; and 

(c) the details thereof? 

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) Land Border  Crossing  agreement  has  been signed  between India
and Myanmar in 2018.  

(b) & (c) The details of other subjects on which agreement have been
signed with Myanmar in order to promote financial and social connect are
at Annexure-I.  
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ANNEXURE-   I to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3569

Agreements signed in order to promote financial and social
connect with Myanmar

(1) MoU on Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy.

(2) MoU on Cooperation in the field of Traditional Systems of Medicine.

(3)   MoU between Financial  Regulatory  Department  of  Myanmar  and
Insurance Institute of  India for designing an academic and professional
building programme for insurance industry of Myanmar.

(4) MoU on Cooperation in the field of Power Sector.

(5) MoU  on  Banking  Supervision  between  RBI  and  Central  Bank  of
Myanmar.

(6) MoU  between  the  Central  Drugs  Standard  Control  Organization
(CDSCO), Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI and Food and Drugs
Administration (FDA), Ministry of Health & Sports of Myanmar.

(7) MoU between the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, India and
Ministry  of  Health  & Sports  of  Myanmar on cooperation in  the field of
Health & Medicine.

(8) Cultural  Exchange  Programme  between  the  Government  of  the
Republic  of  India  and the Government of  the Republic  of  the Union of
Myanmar for the year 2017-2020.

(9) Programme of Cooperation in field of Science & Technology for the
period 2018-2021.

(10) MoU for Cooperation in the field of Petroleum Products.

(11) MoU for Cooperation in the field of Telecommunications.

***
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